Journal of Engineering Science and Technology Review 11 (5) (2018) 109 - 118
Research Article
Experimental Study on the Tensile Performance of High-strength Blind-bolted
T-stub with Endplate Tapping
Ran He 1,2,*, Xingping Shu1 and Zaihua Zhang2
1Steel Structure Institute of Civil Engineering College, Hunan University, Changsha 410082, China
2College of Civil Engineering, Hunan City University, Yiyang 413000, China
Received 14 July 2018; Accepted 29 October 2018

T-shaped plate
Parameters of the basic
T-shaped plate
Thickness of
flange plate
t/mm
Diameter of
screw hole
D/mm
Thickness of
flange plate
/mm
Diameter of
screw hole
D/mm
D16-T10 10 16 30 22
D16-T15 15 16 30 22
D16-T20 20 16 30 22
D16-T25 25 16 30 22
D16-T30 30 16 30 22
D20-T10 10 20 30 22
D20-T15 15 20 30 22
D20-T20 20 20 30 22
D20-T25 25 20 30 22
D20-T30 30 20 30 22
The high-strength bolts used in the experiment were 8.8-
grade frictional high-strength bolts in accordance with the
product warranty of manufacturers. The yield strength ( yf )
and tensile strength ( uf ) of the bolt rod were 720 and 900